181Phenomenex
HPLC
Nucleosil®*
N
ucleo
sil
•	B ase deactivated AB, HD and PROTECT I packings
•	 Pore size selection from 50 Å to 500 Å

Phenomenex offers the complete line of Macherey-Nagel chiral
columns.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Nucleosil Chiral Columns
Part No.		  Mfr. No.		  Column Description		S  ize (mm)		  Price
CH0-1994	 I	 720081.40	 I	 Nucleosil Chiral-1 L-hydroxyproline-Cu++ complex	 I	 250 x 4.0	 I
CH0-7047		  721455.40		  Nucleosil Chiral-1 guard column (requires adapter)		  8 x 4.0
CH0-1996		  720088.40		  Nucleosil Chiral-2 		  250 x 4.0
				    D-dinitrobenzoyl phenylglycine, Pirkle-type
CH0-1997		  720350.40		  Nucleosil Chiral-3 		  250 x 4.0
				    L-dinitrobenzoyl phenylglycine, Pirkle-type
CH0-3025		  720124.40		  Nucleodex ß-OH Cyclodextrin		  200 x 4.0
CH0-7048		  721460.40		  Nucleodex ß-OH guard column (requires adapter)		  8 x 4.0
CH0-3027		  720125.40		  Nucleodex ß-PM Cyclodextrin		  200 x 4.0
CH0-7049		  721462.40		  Nucleodex ß-PM guard column (requires adapter)		  8 x 4.0
CH0-1998		  720046.40		  Resolvosil BSA-7 300 Å pore, Protein-based		  150 x 4.0
CH0-5812		  721359		  Guard column adapter, 8 mm
Column	S tationary Phase Type	 Chemistry	 Mechanism	 Applications
Chiral 1	 ligand exchange	 L-hydroxyproline-Cu++	 diastereomeric metal complex	 α-amino acids, α-hydroxy acids,